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LEESPORT, PA
September 29, 1993

44.25-45.25, few lots 1-3 203/220 lbs.
414042.75. SOWS: 300/500 lbs. steady.
US 1-3 300/550 lbs.35.0037.50. BOARS;
few 30.0033.25.

FEEDER PIGS 18Z.US No. 1-3 23/45
lbs. 80.0010240, Utility 20/38 lbs.
33.008000.- per cwt. Few lots US No.
1-3 10/18 Bra. 10.0019.00. per head.

CATTLE 347.. PDA . Supply included
140sL item ftheifen aid 69 feeder cattle
..Compered with UttWednesday'i market;
il. steers weak to 1.00 lower; sL Cows
uneven about steady. STEERS: Choice
10SQ/1400 lbs. 6740-72.00, one 72.75,
Choice 4 1450/1730 lbs. 55.00-64.00,
Selea 65.00-68,00, Standard 55.00-58.00.
HOLSTEINS; few Choice 64.00-65.075,
Select 59.00-63.00. HEIFERS; Choice
63.00- few Selea 60.00-64.25,few
Select Holsteins 38.00-59.50. COWS:
Breaking Utility and Commercial
45.00- Cutter and Boning Utility
46.50-50.50, few 31.50, Catmer ft low
Cutter 3940-46.00. Shells down to 30.00.
BULLOCKS: few Choice 62.00-64.75,
few Selea Holsteins 56.50-59.50. BULLS:
Yield Grade No. 1 1000/2080 lbs.
58.00- No. 2 930/1600 lbs.
53.00- FEEDER CATTLE: Steers:
few Medium Frame No. 1 325/525 lbs.
82.00- few Large Frame No. 2
400/900 lbs. 60.75-62.50. Heifers: few
Medium Frame No. 1 300/500 lbs.
63.0076.00.

CALVES 136..VEALERS; few Stan-
dardand Good 75/95 lbs. 52.5065.00,few
Utility 60/80 lbs. 40.00-50.00.
RETURNED TO FARM: No. I Holstein
Bulls 90/130 tbs. 155.00189.00, No. 2
80/125 lbs. 100.00150.00, few down to
80.00, few No. 1 Holstein heifen 80/110
lbs. 160.00230.00,few No. 2 80/90 lbs.
75.00100.00 Few Beef crass 80/110 lbs.
bulls and heifers 65.00160.00

SHEEP 54.. Jew Choice 100/135 lbs.
Wooled si. lambs 47.0055.00, 50/80 lbs.
66.00-82.00. Slaughter sheep: few
18.0038.00.

GOATS 29...Large 50.00-110.00,
Medium 30.0049.00. all per head.

Mercei
Livestock Auction

MERCER, PA
September 28, 1993

CATTLE 261.. PDA ..Compared with
last Tuesday's market: si. steers were
steady; cows 1.00 lower, heifers steady.
STEERS: Choice 1250/1590 lbs.
68.0070.75,Selea 62.0067.25, Standard
55.0062.00, HOLSTEINS: couple Choice
1390 A 1485 lbs. 62.00 & 66.75, few

Selea 58.00-60.00. HEIFERS:few Choice
1100/1265 lbs. 68.10-71.10, Select
63.35-67.23, few Standard 48.33-57.10.
COWS: Braidting Utility and Commercial
48.0030.00, low yielding 43.0045.75,
Cutter and Bon. Utility 44.73-48.60, one
50.85, Cannar and Low Cutter
38.00- Shells down to 33.00.
BULLS; coupleYield Grade No. 11310ft
2075 lbs. 63.10 ft 64.10, N0.2 1105/2310
lbs. 51.25-59.35. FEEDER CATTLE:
Steers: cne Large Frame No. 1 SSS lbs.
77.00, Medium Frame No. 1 500/900 lbs.,
6740-71.50, one 76.00. Heifen: one Lat|e
name No. 1 475 lbs. 77.00, Medium
Frame No. 1 310/840 Iba. 61.00-73.00.
Bulls: Medium Frame No. 1 330/975 lbs.
55.00- couple 71.00.

HOGS 204..8ut0wi and gibs uneven,
extremes 1.00higher to 1.00 lower. BAR-
ROWS AND GILTS; US No. 1-2 235/2SS
Ib». 46.75-4S.SS, 1-3 240/255 Iba.

ftocmtly Complatsd 1200 Sow Foodor Pig Unit
Tunnol VontHatod Gootatlon (4) Farrowing Rooms (7) Nursary Rooms

CONFINEMENT
STALL
DavalaM* raaanlly In aur
MOfarm. Our (Min
mn aanrnnhnaa, mMh«a aunMMy. hm taw
kwk and M lifralla an
aaayW laaah ovar arWi
no aim? abgaa. MaMaaa
alaal raar tail ami front
loat alana arith aolM
ataal hofteanW raba
thrauah pwiatiaa
ufrrtinta ara«Wa lha
afronaaat, moat buraMa
aWtayar aralmil by
Trt-Ceunty (21Oft a *•").

NURSERY
PENNING

FINISHING
PENNING

Optional alalnleaa
stool verticals and

taatanara oltar
improved durability

ovar othar similar
typsa of panning.
Loop and flapptr

latch arrangement
elimlnatea the uae

of drop plna.
Statnleaa aleet

fence line leedara
provide eaeeflent

durability and a
minimum of weeie.

Nuraary panning
bn bnn knpravad
by Amuh #1 an
apMonal aalM
alalntoaa ataal
garni an tha Irani
gain wblab
fcaapa waHnraya
elaan. Slalnlan

attaahaa to tha Door.
• aurabWly.

mm) vtttkMto MI panning atoikialn aarraalan ntiara panning
StabilM* alaal Mnharplpas 4 mauntfng MMm Hn Inaraaa

CHECK OUR PRICE BEFORE YOU BUYI

CALVES 65..VEALERS; one Choice
230 Dm. 10.00, few Standard and Good
90/130Ibi. 50.00-60.00," few Utility 50/60
Ibi.35.00-40.00.RETURNED TO FARM:
No. 1 HoUtein bulli 120/125 lb«.
130.00- 90/115lb*. 145.00-197.50,
No. 2 HoUtein built 85/115 Ibt.
70.00- few Na 1 Hobtein heifen
80/125 Ibt. 185.00-220.00.Few Beef emit
17S/24S Ibt. built and heifen
80.00- few 85/105 Ibt.
100.00-

HOGS 123..Barrawt and giltt tteady.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US No. 1-2
235/250 Ibt. 48.60-48.75, one lot 50.10,
US Na 1-3 2301/270 Ibt. 47.00-48.10,2-3
210/245 Ibt. 38.00-43.85, one lot 1-3 209
Ibt. 41.25. SOWS: few US 1-3 340/480
Ibt. 38.00-41.00, couple 2-3515& 560 IBi.
35.00 A 37.00. BOARS: few 610/810 Ibt.
24.00-

FEEDER PIGS 24...US 1-3 40/60 Ibt.
27.00- 80/145 Ibt.50.00-75.00.-per
cwt.

SHEEP l....Spring tl. lambi: one High
Choice and Prime 135 Ibt. 59.00.

GOATS 0...N0 market ten.

Grantsville
Livestock

Crantaville, MaryUnd
Report Supplied by Auction

Sat, September 25, 1993
STOCK BULLS AND STEERS

200-500 LBS. 70.00-103.00.
STOCK HEIFERS: 35.00-BS.OO.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE. NONE AVAILABLE;
MEDIUM TO GOOD 60.00-70.00.

FEEDERSTEERS GOOD 70.00-88.00;
LIGHT 54.00-95.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE, NONE AVAILABLE;
MEDIUM TO GOOD 56.00-64.00.

NEED MORE FARM INCOME? Feeder Pig & Finishing Units Have Proven To Be An
Excellent Source Of Full Or Part-Time Income For Many Successful Producers. Tri-County

Can Assist You With Cash Flows ■ Financing • Nutrient Management- Building Permits

BULLS HEAVY 58.0063.50, LIGHT
52.5057.00,

COWS PEW HIGH DRESSING
48.0052.00, UTILITY HOLSTEIN
45.0048.00, CANNERS 38.0044.00,
CULLS 38.00 AND DOWN.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE
85.0095.00, MEDIUM TO GOOD
60.0084.00,

808 CALVES: 50.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES RETURN

TO FARM 90120 LBS. 100.00140.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVFES

RETURN TO FARM 100-120 LBS.
100.00-160.00.

BEEF CROSS CALVES RETURN TO
FARM UP TO 150.00.

HOGS TOP QUALITY 46.0047.50,
HEAVY 46.00-47.00, LIGHT
37.0045.00, FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD 15.0036.00

SOWS 28.50-38.50.
MALE HOGS 25.0031.00.
LAMBS 55.00-70.00, LIGHT

60.0073.00.
SHEEP 20.003200.

Belleville Livestock
Belleville, Pa.

Wadneaday, September 29, 1993
Report aupplled by Auction

CATTLE 207. HOLSTEIN: SELECT
60.5061.75.

HEIFERS: HI. CH. A PRIME
65.0068.75.

COWS: BREAKING UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL 48.0053.75, CUTTER
AND BONING UTILITY 45.10-47.50,
CANNER ALOW CUTTER 38.00-45.50,
SHELLS DOWN TO 32.00.

BULLS: YIELD GRADE 1 12001500
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BOARS: 350-700 LBS. 28.00-28.50.

SHEEP: ISXO-29.00.

Lancaster Aiming, Saturday, October 2, IM3-Al7

LBS. 56.00-60.85.
FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS

54.00- HEIFERS 57.00-73.00;
BULLS 52.00-78.00.

CALVES 103. STANDARD A GOOD
60-70 LBS. 35.00-48.00.

FARM CALVES: NO. 1 HOLSTEIN
BULLS 100-120 LBS. 1.30-1.85; NO. 2
HOLSTEIN BULLS 90-110 LBS.
1.35-1.70;BEEFCROSS BULLS A HEIF-
ERS 100-110 LBS. 1.35-1.55.

HOGS 116. US 1-2 230-260 LBS.
46.00- US 1-3 200-220 LBS.
42.00-

SOWS: 1-3 400-600LBS. 28.50-36.50.
FEEDER PIGS 147; US 1-3 40-50LBS.

38.00- 1-3 30-40LBS. 25.00-38.00;
1-3 20-30 LBS. IS.OO-28.00.

SHEEP 39. HI CH & PR 30-40 LBS.
70.00- 50-80 LBS. 48.00-61.00.
SLAUGHTER SHEEP 18.00-26.00.

GOATS 22. LARGE 50.00-66.00;
MEDIUM 40.00-48.00; SMALL
30.00-42.00; LARGE KIDS 35.00-S0.00;
SMALL KIDS 20.00-35.00 PER HEAD.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock Auction
FREDERICKSBURG, PA

September 21,1993
SALE NOTREPORTED SEPTEMBER

28. 1993; BUT HBADAGE IS AS FOL-
LOWS: CATTLE 129, CALVES Ml,
HOGS 87, FEEDER PIGS 0. SHEEP 0
AND GOATS 01

CATTLE 127.. PDA . HOLSTEINS:
one Choice 66.75,few Select 62,00-65.00,
oneStandard 59.50. HEIFERS: oneChoice
66.00, one Select 64.75, few Standard
57.75-59.75. COWS: Breaking Utility and
Commercial 49.00-SO.7S, few S3.SO, few
low dreiiini down 47,25,Cutter aid Bon-
ing Utility 44.00-52.50m0at1y 45.0CV49.7S
Cantier ft Low Cutter 41.75-43.75, few
down 39.25. Sheila down to 20.00.
BULLS: few Yield Grade No. 1 1375/1630
Iba. 56.25-62.00.

CALVES 153... VBALERS: few Stan-
dard and Good 70/120 Iba. 35.00-f7.00,
few Utility 40/8S Iba. 35.00-SO.OO.
RETURNED TO FARM: No. 1 Holatein
bulla 80/125 Iba. 132.00-177.00 rnoady
140.00- No. 2 7S/130 Iba.
90.00- 145.00,few down 173.00;few No. 1
Holatein heifera 85/110 Iba.
150.00- One Beef croaa heifer 95
Iba. ISS.OO.

HOGS 74...8ARR0WS AND GILTS:
US 1-3 230/270 Iba. 46.00-46.50, few
down 45.00, lot2-3 283 Iba. 42.75, lot 1-3
203 Iba. 40.00. SOWS: US 1-3 335/470
Iba. 36.25-37.75,few down34.00,515/590
Iba. 37.25-38.25. BOARS: one 31.25.

FEEDER PIGS 0..N0 market test.
SHEEP 6..Slaughter aheep: few

5.0020.00.
GOATS 0..N0 market teat

Carlisle Livestock
Market

Cariirte, Pa.
Tueaday, September 28, 1993
Report Supplied by Auction

SLAUGHTER STEERS: CHOICE, NONE
OFFERED; SELECT LIGHTS 66.25-70.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS; SELECT LIGHTS
60.50- HOSLTEINS TO 57.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS:BREAKING UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL4B.2S-51.25; CUTTER AND BONING
UTILITY 47.50-51.00; CANNER ANDLOW CUTTER
42.50- BID MIDDLE 45.0048.00; SHELLY
41.00 AND DOWN.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: YG4I. NONE OFFERED,
YG#2 5250-55.25.

FEEDER CATTLE: GOOD DEMAND) FEEDER
STEERS 400-850 LBS. MEDIUM AND LARGE #1
75.00-86.00; MEDIUM AND LARGE #2 67.00-74.00;
HOLSTEINS 57.00-77.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS; 350-850 LBS. MEDIUM AND
LARGE #1 79.00-91.00; MEDIUM AND LARGE «2
63.00-75.00.

FEEDER BULLS; 400-750 LBS. MEDIUM AND
LARGE #1 69.0076.00; HOLSTEINS/DAIRY TYPE
53.0063.00.

VEAL CALVES: STRONG DEMAND FOR BULLS
AND HEIFERS RETURNING TO THE FARM;
CHOICE 85.00105.00; STANDARD AND GOOD
57.0080.00.

HOLSTEIN FARM BULLS: OVER 95 LBS.'TO
185.00; UNDER 95 LBS. TO 177.50.

HOLSTEIN FARM HEIFERS: 95-130 LBS.
197.50-244.00.

HOGS: BARROWS ANDE GILTS US«I-3 220-270
LBS. 45.00-46.50; OVER 280LBS. 43.00-44.00; #2*4
180-210 LBS. 36.5042.50.

SOWS: 400-525 LBS. 35.50-36.25; #2*4
34.25-35.00.

FEEDER PIGS: BY THE HEAD, ACTIVE! 2025
LBS. 18.00-25.00;3040 LBS. 25.00-33.00; 45-55LBS.
36.00-40.00.

LAMBSrQOOD 43-60 LBS. 80.00-87.0Q; GOOD
70-85 LBS. 68X0*79.00; GOOD 90-fJO LBS.
58.0067.00.

GOATS: BYTHE HEAD, ACTIVE! SM/MBD/KIDS
17.5062.50.

SALE BVB&Y TUBS; PRODUCE, RABBITS,
POULTRY. AND EGGS - SALE TIME 5 P.M
RECEIVING: 4 P.M. RABBITS, POULTRY. AND
PRODUCE. LIVESTOCK SALE TIME 7 P.M.
. THIS TUBS., IQ/S WE WILL HAVE SEVEN BEEF

CROSS) STEERS


